

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CrI.M.A.9355/2017**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for the State.

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Tushar Kantiwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **26.03.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to inspect the record and make submissions.

At request, re-notify on 20.08.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 26, 2019

st