

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, APP for State with
S.I. Amit Kumar, P.S. Vasant Kunj.

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Dhananjai Kaushal, Advocate for
the respondent no.1
Mr.Sujit Kumar Jha, proxy counsel for
the respondent no.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **20.08.2019**

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of proxy counsel for
the respondent no.2 on the ground that the main counsel is unwell.

At request, renotify on 28.11.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 20, 2019

ssn