

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for State

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Uday Prakash with Mr. Sujit  
Kumar, Advs. for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

%

**16.03.2020**

In terms of Notification No.51/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020  
issued by the High Court, the present matter stands adjourned to 08.07.2020.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**MARCH 16, 2020**

**ms**