



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 413/2017, CRL.M.A. 9355/2017
STATE

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Insp. Deepchand, PS Vasant
Vihar

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
20.04.2023

%

List on 29.08.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 20, 2023/tp