



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017**

STATE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with Insp. Deep
Chand, PS Vasant Vihar.

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhananjai Kaushal,
Adv. for R-1 (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **21.02.2024**

1. None appears for Respondent No. 2 despite service.
2. It is made clear that in case none appears for Respondent No. 2 on the next date of hearing, the matter would be proceeded *ex parte*.
3. List on 15.07.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

'KDK'