



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017

STATE

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
with Mr. Rajesh Tiwari,
Mr. Sithanu & Ms. Radha
Rani Tarkar, Advocates.
SI KM Banti (P.S. Vasant
Vihar).

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dhanjai Kaushal,
Advocate for R-1
(Through V.C.).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. It is already 04:40 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. List on 06.11.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 15, 2024

'Aman'