



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.P. Kaushal, Advocate for R-1  
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**07.03.2025**

%

1. In view of the Farewell Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha Palli, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 24.07.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MARCH 07, 2025/ns**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*