



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State with Ms. Puja Mann and Mr.
Vipin Kumar Yadav, Advocates.

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav, Advocate
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

1. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 09.12.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 24, 2025/vc