



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Nisha

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.P. Kaushal, Mr. Devender
Kumar Bharadwaj, Mr. Saksham
Kalra, Mr. Aaryan Sharma and Mr.
Gaurav Bawa, Advocates for R-1
Ms. Sneha Singh, proxy counsel for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. Reply on application for condonation of delay has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1, however, the same has not been filed by respondent no. 2 and therefore, opportunity to file reply on application for condonation of delay, by respondent no. 2 stands closed.

2. List for arguments on application for condonation of delay on 11.05.2026, as the proxy counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 states that due to some personal difficulty, the main counsel is not available today.

3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 09, 2025/ns/r