



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 413/2017 & CRL.M.A. 9355/2017**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State

versus

PRAMILA TOKAS & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

11.05.2026

%

Since there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents and it is already 04:10 P.M., in the interest of justice, renotify on 22.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 11, 2026/bh